
Academic Calendar for Even Semester 2022 - 2023 for II Sem. B.E., II Sem. B.Arch. & IV Sem. B.E. 
                                                                                                                                                                                     Date : 11-05-2023 

Week 
No. 

Month Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun 
Working 

Days 
Remarks 

1 
May 

2023 

  17 18 19 20 21 4 17th – Commencement of IV Sem. B.E. &  

            II Sem B.Arch. 

25th – Commencement of II Sem. B.E.  

2 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 6 

3 29 30 31     3 

3 

June  

2023 

   1 2 3 4 3 

22nd to 24th – CIE-I for II Sem B. Arch 

29th – Bakarid 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 6 

5 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 6 

6 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 6 

7 26 27 28 29 30   4 

7 

July 

2023 

     1 2 1 

6th to 8th – CIE-I for IV Sem & II Sem. B.E. 

20th to 22nd – CIE-II for II Sem B. Arch 

29th -Mohram 

8 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 6 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 6 

10 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 6 

11 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 5 

12 31       1 

12 

August 

2023 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 5 7th to 9th – CIE-II for IV Sem & II Sem. B.E. 

15th – Independence Day 

21st to 23rd – CIE-III for II Sem B. Arch 

31st – Last working day of II Sem. B.Arch. 

28th to 30th – Lab CIE & Semester End Students 
Feedback (II Sem. B. Arch) 

13 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 6 

14 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 5 

15 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 6 

16 28 29 30 31    4 

16 
Sept. 

2023 

    1 2 3 2 4th to 6th – CIE-III for IV Sem & II Sem. B.E. 

9th – Last working day of II Sem. B.E. 

16th – Last working day of the IV Sem. B.E. 

7th to 15th – Lab CIE & Semester End 
Students Feedback  

17 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 6 

18 11 12 13 14 15 16  6 

          

CIE Tests Govt. Holidays Activities 

1. HoDs Meeting with Principal                                                                                     : Twice in a Month 

2. Students Counselling/ Mentoring at department                                               : First week of every Month 

3. Weekly Progress Report (WPR) Google Sheet                                                     : Every Monday before 4.00pm 

4. Student placement sessions                                                                                      : Every Saturday 

5. CIE Marks to be submitted within 4-days after each test.  

6. Alumni activities                                                                                                           : Once in a Month 
7. Doctoral Committee Meeting of all Research Scholars                                      : June-2023 
8. Invictus (Open-Day, Technical activities, Final year Project Exhibition)    : May-2023 

9. Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines issued in future by VTU, Belagavi. 

Ref. : VTU/BGM/GC/2023/712   Dated : 09-05-2023 

Semester Commencement 
Last Working 

Day 
Practical Exam. Theory Exam. Internship 

Commencement of 
Next Semester 

II Sem. B.E.  25.05.2023 09.09.2023 
11.09.2023 to 

20.09.2023 

21.09.2023 to 

21.10.2023 
-- 25.10.2023 

II Sem.  

B. Arch. 
17.05.2023 31.08.2023 

01.09.2023 to 

08.09.2023 

11.09.2023 to 

27.09.2023 
-- 09.10.2023 

IV Sem. 

B.E. 
17.05.2023 16.09.2023 

19.09.2023 to 

30.09.2023 

03.10.2023 to 

20.10.2023 

17.05.2023 to 

03.06.2023 
25.10.2023 

 

 

 

 
                 

      


